PARTS CATALOG NO. 988

- \/4
| 2y
I‘ ‘
r HABAN 36" and 4 @r THROWER
: GE)
g |=
- CASE MODE '|30 - 150 - 180 & 190
Y ALSO COLT D SUPER - SUPERH - RANCHER -
2110 - 2 s 0 & 2712 COMPACT TRACTORS
- : @A
U
—‘a’_
= PRICE 50c¢
- W® , |. CASE COMPANY

(GAS Racine, Wisconsin, U.S.A.

S




£

Single-stage snow thrower for Case 130 ’-I\j O tractors and Colt
Deluxe, Super, Super H and Rancher compagtiractors.

Single-stage snow thrower for Case’ 120, 150 and 190 tractors and
Colt 2110, 2310, 2510 and 2712 compact tractors.




PARTS CATALOG 988

2

e

36”7 AND 48" SINGLE - STAGE SNOW THROWERS

Manufactured by:

Haban Manufacturing Company
Racine, Wisconsin

DESIGNATION CASE TRACTOR ApleCATlQ’@Q
130 | 180 | 120 N
\©)
C365 X Q‘\ \0\)
C48S X @@
D365 X
D48S OS @
s :
o D)
DESIGNATION \Q@%\RACTOR APPLICATION s
DELUXE %@ SUPER H | RANCHER| 2110 | 2310 | 2510 | 2712
CT36S X (>¥X
G
CT485 /\(@5> X X
SB36 @“@} X X
sB48 N\ X | X

See illustrations on preceding page. The Haban single-stage snow throwers for Case
130 and 180 tractors and Colt Deluxe, Super, Super H and Rancher tractors include a
separate lever and linkage for clutching, By comparison, this lever is omitted on the units

for Case 120, 150 and 190 tractors and Colt 2110, 2310, 2510 and 2712 tractors as the PTO
lever and clutch on the tractor are used.






MODEL C36S, CT36S, C48S, AND CT48S SNOW THROWER

CASE MODEL

N

(-

EF. PART NO.

13-

R
1 C
1 C
2 C
3

B

B

B
4 B

B

B
5 Cc
6 C
7 92-
8
9 C
10 187-
11 95-
12 13-
13.  C
13 C
14 11-
15 131-
16 C
17 13-
18  195-
19 C
20 C
20  95-
21 C
22 219-
23 C
24 C
25 C
26 C
27 C
28  85-
29 13-
30 C
30 C
31 11-
32 C
32 C
33 13-
34  193-
35 . C
36 131-
37 192-
38 C
39 C
39 C

11060
11438
11061

12470
12471
12473
12501
12503
12502
11065
11066
5

510
11067
992
22
532
11071
11440
410
350
11116
48
521
11083
11069
16
11442
6
11075
11073
11074
11076
11085
58
412
11079
11444
512
11068
11439
820
32
11446
508
22
11062
11072
11441

130,

AND RANCHER COMPACT TRACTORS

HABAN NO.

3022
3022-A
3026

3027
3036

3021

3013
3013-A

3903
3915

5098

4957
4742
3955
3052

4832
5086

3014
3014-A

3025

4772
4730
5076

Printed in U. S. A.

AUGER ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION REQ'D
SHAFT -!auger (36" Unitg)s » « o« & o 5re v e e s0is s 00 o oio's o v 1
SHAFT -‘auger (48" Units). « o - e o« e ccveceecococconnnns 1
SPROCKET -drive « - cccccococososocescccssccscsscaoce 1
CHAIN - drive, 76 links of #40 roller chain, use:
CHAIN - roller, 50 Links#40 . . ¢« ¢ e e v e ettt e e e enenn 1
CHAIN - roller, 20 inkS #40 . . .« ¢t o ettt ettt e e nnnn 1
CHAIN -roller, 6 links #40. . . . .« . ¢ et i it ittt e e e e 1
LINK -connecting ... . c ceooasoconvocconsoncssness el UAR
EINK = TOMET: . « % o & 5 o s « sBofMoTs » (60 o huio)le @ siis''s = sfie s o s s UAR
LINK: = OffSEt o o0 cin o a8 o voue o o0 » sishs’e e s o stiafa o oo » UAR
SPAGCER -~ sprocket toraliger.,. - « « « cio s susios o e o o o o 50 o o s 4
GUARD .~ ChailllLe 5% « o s « e sniforie o o ciin & siiois #50e is o siie s o o 2
LOCKWASHER <30/16is > = s o siits v s o5 syomgtia sems o & 55 o b oue 19
BOLT - 5/16 x5/8 N.C. HeX=+ i« + oo yale Nas o azs s o o5 o s wile ol 9
BEARING - auger- . « « « « ¢ e o o o s o N G N R 2
SCREW - sheet metal, 1/4 x 1/2. . @ ................ 4
WASHER - plain . ........ e (TN e 5 i aysigee e SR e s be @ e e 2
BOLT = 5718 2 2 NiCr HoX s Qe « NxB )5 ¢ 6 siis 2% 08 o stlas s pomn oo 4
BLADE - scraper (36" Uni%O ..................... 1
BLADE - scraper (48" UpFtRIN\Y « « = « s e s e s e s oo oaceoss 1
BOLT - 1/4 x 5/8 Rd. BCIE o o % Sa o be 5 @ aiaie oF Wi 7
ﬁ: .......................... 9
e L5 w0 wie @ o TReggen eS8l & e, ks 86 % % #is whEile 1
BX v s 6 %0 @ b ae % 6 dele e e e e w B e 1
.............................. 3
........................... 5
M RRIER) < 5p s 5 & on 5 5 56 Bwm gse @ wvh ek v 1
(A8 UNItS) = = « s w0 o 66 o w05 who o s & o wie 2
.................................... 1
.............................. 3
....................................... 1
i ™ CAVIT o ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ o ¢ ¢ o & 0 & ¢ & o & & o o 0 o s & o & s 0 s s s & s & & 1
BOLT . ¢ s setifne s s s75 16 o o sils st aiis s s siie '® sie s #'s @ s siis o o o 1
LECTORIZICAULEIT. o oo o v ofs & ots o dioiie o oite = mas & ni 5 & 1
PULLEY: = [ATiVe. » « St « « 2.6 5 st & ave 815 6.5 & s & o0 ne sile 6 5 1
SCREW = S6ba5ifi v Sl & & o5 afsreiie = 666 o6 & § 618 & sifois & &3 08 o » 2
BOLT = 1/4 X 3/4 N.C. HEX v+ « o/c e cio o o s s e nnmnoanssnsss 2
HOUSING - jackshaft (36" Units) . . ....... ..., 1
HOUSING - jackshaft (48" Units) . ...... ... 1
BOLT - 5/16x3/8Rd. Hd. Sq. Neck . . . . ¢ e v v v v v venann... 6
AUGER - (36" Unit8). . o s s e s 3 e ctitlenssonaccosssavsnns 1
AUGER =(48" UDItS)e <« o a5 s 0o ail o 5o’ 5 o6 0 o 510 s wioie w s 1
BOLT - 1/2 x 1-1/4 N.C. HeX: ¢ o/ s/s.5 e o5 60 00ic7e o siossasss 1
WASHER -.1/2 Shakeproof « « « « $iic'e s 5is 6 00 o nic o s aiceasses 1
PLATE - auger shaft (48" Units). . . . . . . . oo e e i i i et ae e 1
NUT -1lock,3/8 N.C.HEX « + v evvveecnncccnnccenennnns 1
WASHER -plain, 3/8 ... ... cccccceceencccncoccncnas 1
WASHER - SPring. - « e e c c e e e e eceecossscsccoscnsocss 1
HOUSING - auger (36" UnitS) - « « e e v e v vt e v v v i eeennnn 1
HOUSING - auger (48" Units) « « « v v v v v e e v e e eevenncennnnn 1

November, 1966

3

180 AND COLT MODEL DELUXE. SUPER, SUPER H






CASE MODEL 130,

REF. PART NO.

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

-

Printed in U. S. A.

MODEL C36S, CT36S, C48S, AND CT48S SNOW THROWER

C
25-
C

C
13-
131-
C

C
126-
C

C
195-
25-
C

C

C
25-
92-
95-
13-

11070
105
11518
11084
512
307
11078
11443
16
11080
11082
26
148
11087
11088
11081
148

8

8

824

AND RANCHER COMPACT TRACTORS
AUGER ASSEMBLY (CONTD.)

HABAN NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D

3045 SHOE - SKid « ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢« o o o o e o o s o s o oo osososcsessoesessss 2
NUT = 5/16 N.C. HEX « « e v v e e e e moenesnennennnennnnns 6

GM9417098 WASHER - Special « ¢ « e v o v vt o v vt oneonesoocnseeens UAR

3042 PULLEY = idler. ¢ « « ¢ ¢ s e e o s oo s o oo s oeooacescccsscsss 1
BOLT - 5/16 x8/4 N.C.HeX. . - e c e cceceecavsoaccccns UAR
NUT -1ock, 5/16 N.C. HEX . « ¢« ¢« e ¢ e e e ececonncoconscns UAR

4801 SPROCKET AND JACKSHAFT (36" Units) « « ¢ v v v v v v e v e v v 1

5088 SPROCKET AND JACKSHAFT (48" Units) . . .« o v e v v v v e v v nnt 1

Key KEY - Woodruff #9 . « « « c e e et cocoscocsccccossnscesss

3034 BUSHING. o o « o + o e o0 o/6scosissnresosesnsossnsssssos

4743 BRACKET -~ clutch Sic s v « of's oo s siwips sens™el e dhes @ » oo o' lsw s 's
WASHER = Plain, T/16 . « « v v v e eveomeemneanonnennnnns
NUT - jam, 1/2 N.C. Hex

3247 HOOK - SPring . « - o =« o e e o v oo v v

4798 SPRING -idler. . « « « ¢ ¢« ¢ e 0 oo v o

4785

BRACKET - idler « « « e v v v oo e v @
NUT - 1/2N.C.Hex ........ @

LOCKWASHER - 1/2. ... o 5NN wie v e
WASHER - plain, 1/2. . . . No ...........

BOLT - 1/2 x 1-1/2 N.C.

November, 1966

S

180 AND COLT MODEL DELUXE, SUPER, SUPER H






N

s

MODEL D36S,
CASE MODEL 120,150,190 AND COLT MODEL 2110,

REF. PART NO.
1 C 11060
1 C 11438
2 C 11061
3
B 12470
B 12471
B 12473
4 B 12501
B 12503
B 12502
5 C 11065
6 C 11066
7 92- 5
8 13- 510
9 C 11067
10 187- 992
11 95- 22
12 13- 532
13 C 110m
13
14 11- 410
15 131- 350
16 C 11116
17 13- 48
18 195- 521
19 C 11083
20 C 11069
20 96- 16
21 C 11442
22 219- 6
23 C 11075
24 C 11073
25 C 11074
26 C 11076
27 C 11085
28  85- 58
29 13- 412
30 C 11079
30 C 11444
31 11- 512
32 C 11068
32 C 11439
33 13- 820
34 193- 32
35 C 11446
36 131- 508
37 192- 22
38 C 11062
39 C 11072
39 C 11441
40 C 11070

Printed in U. S. A.

SB36. D48S, AND SB48 SNOW THROWER

2712 COMPACT TRACTORS
AUGER ASSEMBLY

HABAN NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D

3022 SHAFT - auger (36" Units) «+ « = =« ¢ o v et et ettt ittt e 1

3022-A SHAFT - auger (48” UnltS) ........................... 1

3026 SPROCKET = drive = * » « ¢« » c o s o s o s o oo aeesecsoosoesess 1
CHAIN - drive, 76 links of #40 roller chain, use:

CHAIN - ro]_]_er’ BOLNKS #40 ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ e e e e e et e s e eveoecraes 1

CHAIN - roller, 20 linkS #40 « ¢ ¢ ¢ e e o e et v et e e a oo 1

CHAIN - rouer’ BILINKS #40 « « « ¢ o e e e et et vt ot e s v e 0 1

LINK - connectj_ng ............................... UAR

LINK = Y0llers o c's s eoo 0 o s 0.6 e s0is o 0. 6 06 s o8 o epsle s o4 o UAR

LINK «~ OffS@t o ¢ ¢ o ¢ o0 0.0 06 s o sin's s 060 6 060 si6s o8 sise UAR

3027 SPACER - sprocket to AUZET» = = = = o = s o s s o s o e accooecceas 4

3036 GUARD:= CHAIN  o5s. s 5.5 o o6 s siges © & aife & w05 o 66 % .6 § oo o & o 2

LOCKWASHER = 5/16 « c o ¢ s e ot 0 e 0 oo pgooscccccconsss 19

BOLT --5/16 %X 5/8 N.C. HeX- » » o o s o o/Zl No\eiie e 6.6 » 510 s o 3 ons’s 9

3021 BEARING - QUEEr + « « = =+ + = = o s s » - ANRE AR . P S, 2

SCREW - sheet metal, 1/4 X 1/2 « « ((FN\Ne « = ¢« e e v nennnnn. 4

WASHER -plain- « « « ¢ ¢« ¢ o .. TNNTA 6 e e w e 6 ehee e 6 s e @ 2

BOLT = 5/16 x 2 N.C. HeX « Q¢ «a\Ne)) o s 5 o6 0 0 sl s ¢ oo a-ece s 5o 4

3013 BLADE - scraper (36" Unitxo --------------------- 1

3-A BLADE - scraper (48' Units ND 6 @ fo: 1o 5 AT T & 6 5 e BLG 0 O o s 1

BOLT - 1/4 x5/8 Rd. HA.\SQIN®CK « « ¢ e« e e e et veennennenn 7

NUT -10ck, 1/4 N.C. HEE\=H{ s e et e eceeccasccccsancass 9

BELT - auger drive-Q( g/« c e e e e c et e e e e eeececccccaes b

BOLT - 1/4 x 1/2 &L OXe o o iaTis o wi00s o silevie § o) B1E § e e @0 60 1

WASHER - plainSi0-)) « « o v o v e eeeaeaeeeeeneenenannn 3

3903 WASHER - conta OOLN. <75 & sio. 5 s 86 % 6 86 $ 5% & 88 s % 56 5 ouitie 5

3916 SPACER¢ al(ger~B0)) Units) - « ¢ ¢ - ¢ v vt vttt vttt ieecncnnn 1

WAS (48" Units)e + e e e e e s ettt ettt 2

5098 CATERIEON: & Jag iis 5 5 6 68 5ulls & 56 & & 65 5 8.5 5 be & due B 1

FIT DR ICALION o ™as s ofe = oFe o s o s & & o,® & & # % & 8% & & 6w 3

4957 CHIPINE )) e ¢« e e o oo oo ooenoocseenennnonceeannnnnna 1

4742 =Cable: ¢ o e 06 s et e e e e e e e et e eec s 0000 e 1

3955 OLT ¢ s o5 0060 s 0fc s 6 siis » 6.5 6 6 w6 o & o6 o o6 & 8.6 & 5 oo 1

3052 LECTOR - chutee » « « ¢« c ¢ ¢ ¢ e ¢ e ¢ e e s e oceocooccocosocos 1

3035 %ULLEY - ALIVE" o @5 o 55 & s s o s 6@ s B s o e s B e sie e s oee 1

@) SCREW = S6tis o slsts o o5 v sirers & o 61 geiaiis ® siis s s & & i % s & 2

BOLT - 1/4X3/4 N.C.HEeX + + + o ovveeeececccancecnesans 2

4832 HOUSING - jackshaft (36" Units) « « - ¢« e e v e e v et v i i o on 1

5086 HOUSING - jackshaft (48" Units) = « =« e+ v e e v e et vttt o e . 1

BOLT - 5/16 x 3/8 Rd. Hd. Sq. NeCK =« + + v s e e v v e v v eeneee.n 6

3014 AUGER - (36" UNItS) « » =+ v v v v s et o v omneonneeneennenns 1

3014-A AVGERSEBT TRE) « » » wwsfoatae o aip s aga's b s 5o 5 s a® s od s 1

BOLT - 1/2 X 1_1/4, NC.HeXs » ¢ ¢ oo 6 s s s s s 060 0sscssssssos 1

WASHER - shakeproof, 1/2 .......................... 1

3025 PLATE - auger shaft (48" Units) « « - « c « e s o e vt v vt v i o v o e 1

NUT -1ock,3/8 N.C. HEX e o v e v nveenconscnncnannans 1

WASHER - pla_in, 3/8 ............................... 1

4772 WASHER - SPring « « « ¢« ¢ ¢ ¢ et e o s s et v ceecoscocccoccsccss 1

4730 HOUSING - auger (36" UnitS) « - « e v v e v v v vt vt v nnnnnnnnn 1

5076 HOUSING - auger (48" Units) « o« ¢ v v e v v et i e ettt e i 1

3045 SHOE -[SKIA T & 500 oloiis S.alie o oo s o leiis o 56 o o815 s o o5 & &1 o 2

November, 1966

7

2310, 2510, AND






MODEL D36S, SB36.

D48S, AND SB48 SNOW THROWER

9

CASE MODEL 120, 150, 190 AND COLT MODEL 2110, 2310, 2510, AND

REF. PART NO.

41 25- 105
42 C 11518
43 C 11084
44 13- 512
45 131- 307
46 C 11078
46 C 11443
47 126- 16
48 C 11080

50 195- 26

51 25- 148
52 C 11087
53 C 11088
54 C 11517
55 25- 148
56  92- 8
57  95- 8
58 13- 824

Printed in U, S. A.

2712 COMPACT TRACTORS
AUGER ASSEMBLY (CONTD.)

HABAN NO.

GM9417098
3042

4801
5088
3034
3247

4798
5131

DESCRIPTION REQ'D

NUT:Z 5/16N.C. HEX = Mot i o o opsl e o alEMe o o nreis o oloim s e 6
WASHER - special o o ¢ 6% e oo s 07 sio oifhoc oo s oo sis 5000 UAR
PULLEY - HA1er 5 oo 0% v sus »s o B8 shoie she s o o100 o s bl s 1
BOLT™.5/16 x 3/4 Hex Eateuns <5515 = 5~ oo o fomhe cco oo o saie o d UAR
NUT =.10¢k;, 5/16 N.C. HeX ol ofe « oo o#ne 5 oo » wio o 5 o0 ios UAR
SPROCKET AND JACKSHAFT - (36" Units). « « « « v v v v v v v o oo 1
SPROCKET AND JACKSHAFT - (48" Units)- + « = ¢ e v v e v 0o vt 1
KEY - Woodruff, #9.7. « « « ¢ #%5% wiofe o o o aia o sgeromesam s e b 1
BUSHING . 576 olc 5 s ois o5F o' Suaihs i s a s o o 68 s she s ¢ s & s s 0o 2
WASHER - plain /16 « ¢ et e et oo it e v vt eneencsenacnnns 4
NUT 2o Gl/2NC. Hexi s « 3% s ss s s os s fas s aen aucahafs 5
HOGKE=_SPYINgit s S0 o o tuefle o ieis o o 5.0 6 o Sho o .55 & oo & atPels 1
SPRING = 1A16T |« o o Moe o o o s o sis e o o0 o o 08e o e Siw = spatel olis SHe it
ANCHOR -~ idler Spring '« « « « o o o « s o off N\ = e = s oo o| 00 s, 5 oiass 1
NUEIE1/2"N.C.HeX i« sc v o 06 o s 8

LOCKWASHER - 1/2.........

WASHER - plain 1/2 . . . . . ..
BOLT - 1/2 x 1-1/2 N.C. Hex.

November, 1966







MODEL C36S, CT36S, C48S, AND CT48S SNOW THROWER
CASE MODEL 130, 180 AND COLT MODEL DELUXE, SUPER, SUPER H

REF. PART NO

OO=ID W+

Printed in U. S. A.

11- 616
92- 6
25- 106
13- 620
C 11099
13- 515
195- 24
C 11098
C 11355
25- 105
C 11063
C 11091
C 11094
195- 22
C 11095
C 11096
C 11097
C 11093
C 11516
131- 508
C 14082
13- 840
25- 148
C 11100
C 11101
C 11445
C 11090
C 11298
Cc 11103
C 11299
C 10898
C 11105
17- 612
Cc 11110
C 11104
C 10883
Cc 11111
13- 812
92- 8
95- 8
C 11447
C 11102

AND RANCHER COMPACT TRACTORS
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY

HABAN NO.

3700

3274-A
5167

5072
5126
3852

4795
3849
5056
4748
4792

5055

4796
4744
GM9420165
3068
4838
4180
3980

5062

4523

5057

@ BALOEY ¢ » v e s o v swn s s Eeme n s e re e waeE 4

DESCRIPTION REQ'D
BOLT - 3/8 x 1 Rd. Hd. Sq. NECK « « « « « ¢« e v nornnennns 4
TOCKWASHER =13/8 . 75+ v o 516 o 4 5 80 ofe o tlos s 0.5 s o a s s ilsie 18
NUT = 3/8N.C. HEX. o o o v oo e v iaaesssenansaneneeess 14
BOLT -3/8=x1-1/4N.C.HEX . . ...t i it v et eieeeioennen 7
TRUNNION. . . . . i i i ot s o s s o s o soseosososssosssossas 9
BOLT -3/8X1N.C.HeX . ...c.coteeenoccanoncocnnnn 10
WASHER « PIAIN 378 « « o o v v v oo s emsniamsnioesssassl 4
ARM = GUEAE. « - o o o v eeesaneencnnoanennnnesness 4
BRACKET - liftpivot . ... .. .. ... enenn. 2
NUT -5/16 N.C. HeX. . ... .. oottt eoonnonsns 2
RETAINER -belt . ... ... .ot eteeeeococonccsoscncn 1
STUD =belt retainer . . . « « - ¢ c s s 0000 o oo ocoesaosssoss 1
CRANK = Hft . ¢ . v o 0 o oo b s cososassscosossosscssocsass 1
WASHER - plain 3/8 . . . . ottt v e it on ot ionnnneeenen 1

LIFT ASSEMBLY. . ... ....
BRACE- arm

GUIDE = CTankK . « . « o e e oo oocoosffN e eccocooeccoscnen 1
SPRING - lift . . ............ NN N o 5 761 551 188 ) s heite)ier aiial's 1
ANCHOR - SPTiNg « « « « o o o v o /NN +Tr ¢ v s s s s s oo oo oeens 1
NUT - lock 3/8 N.C. H . @ ..................... 3
BRACKET - hanger moun 80, Super "H'" and

R-SUPPOrt - - c e e v v v vee oo cvececocacccccoeecees 2
OLT - 5q. hd. 3/8 X 3/4N.C.e ¢ e e v v v vmmmneenneennn 1
COLLAR = Lift TOQ: « « « o ¢« e oo cnnsonnmoncsnensennons 1
ROD = Iift. « « o« e oo s e oo s s o6 ssisimsoiocnseomescssesois 1
PIN-Safety. -« «ccccceoceesoocanseceecoonnansess 1
PIN = CLOVIS « o6 o o 56 s s 00 v 000 5 6.8 s s ¢ Bousis s o sis ool s oioe 1
BOLT - 1/2x3/4 N.C. Hex (48" Units) . . - « -« v v e v v e e e 2
LOCKWASHER - 1/2 (48" Units). - « « - o« v v v v e e v oo 2
WASHER - plain 1/2 (48" Units). . « ¢« e v et ve v e v oo 2
BRACKET - stop (48" Units) - « =« « e v e v v e o et e e cennnn 1
BRACKET - hanger mtg. (130, deluxe & super 36" units ...... 1

January, 1968

1






13

MODEL D36S, SB36. D48S, AND SB48 SNOW THROWER

CASE MODEL 120,150, 190 AND COLT MODEL 2110, 2310, 2510, AND

2712 COMPACT TRACTORS
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY

REF. PART NO. HABAN NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D
1 11- 616 BOLT - 3/8 x 1 Rd, Hd. Sq..NecK .ot oib e ol Blsis auds oo e = - 4
2 92- 6 LOCKWASHER - 3/8 . . . . . ... et itiiinnnnnn 13
3 25- 106 NUT - 3/8 N.C. HEX . . . oottt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 13
4 13- 620 BOLT -3/8x 1-1/4 N.C. HEX . . . . ... v o'veeiueunnnn. 7
5 131- 508 NUT = Locki3/8 N.CFHEX 8l . 2. .. fod. o o5 nc b B L 5 cohis 5
6 C 11099 3700 ERUNNIONC. = & e sicts oloie 576 oo A8 T e = o simatiaie o oe & mishe ol o 9
7 C 11098 3274-A ARM = gUIAE . . . . i i ittt et e et e e e e e e e e 4
8 13- 616 BOLT =3/ 8l N.C. HEX e 0: e e 5 5 diars 2l 5 oo ot iogs & SE 5
9 C 11094 3852 CRANK = Bft. . oo o onm 2888 L L e o i o v oend ol slae tuonat B8 00 1
10 195- 22 WASHER - plain 3/8. . . v i i i i ittt et e e et et eeenenn. 1
11 C 11095 4795 GUIDE ~ CTANK: =15 « o o o oo 88 oo 5 o oo & 5 516 o = 56 sl o opsbalete = 1
12 C 11096 3849 SPRING = Hft. ich & a0 s« o5 sloipie & 5 & o sl ke wiis e o s & s sre s 1
13 C 11097 5056 ANCHOR = SPTINE. « « sic =« 0% o siios o on = o siin o' o sl o 0 is7 et brias o 1
14 C 11516 4792 BRACGE = AT « o v o o0« s s 05 o o5 o fNe = o6 o5 s v ooeeseaieos 1
15 C 11093 4748 LIFT ASSEMBLY. - s s« o 055 & s \
16 C 11100 4796 ARM - stackrod . ... c .o ..
17 C 11101 4744 ROD - stack control A
18 C 11445 GM9420165 NUT - stamped 5/16
19 C 11090 3068 KNOB =x0d: + « +i6 s s 5
20 C 11298 4338 GROMMET -rod . ... .>
21 C 11103 4180 TUBE:~ lift: % v v o
22 C 14082 5055 BRACKET - hanger ,
23 25~ 148 NUT - jam -
24 13- 840 BOLT - 1/2 x
25 C 10898 PIN - safety
26 C 11299 3980 PIN - clevi
27 25C5221 28145132
28 C 11447 S (A8UATNIES) TRl o o PO . o el o et SRR
29  95- 8 plainf 1/ 2 (48 IUNILS) F . 502 chert o o oo e srie o v oHslon ) o 2
30 92- 8 ASHER =812 Lallaiac o oss s so £ a5 5 55k viotys dhsliets o s 2
31 13- 812 \ 1725x3 3/ AT (A8RUNItS) " oie Be bl o v o S o = s Laoetenars 2
32 13- 820 = 1/2 X 1/ . o o b e o SRR £ O 2
33 25- 128 N =01/ 2 NIC, HEX G a o - oo he ot adii™s: 65 o Fouon SR NN 2
34 C 11111 @PIN =SNCLEVIS « < sve b oS0l n et e aseilis & s e s Sl Coa PR LESL, Ve e ]
35 C 10883 =) §FRE % 11 o A e o ST S ) 0 T O SR 1
36 C 11059 EXTENSION = Hft 1IeVer . . . ¢ « oile aBine - fo = adiie o o oo o & o o oo oo 1
37 C 11104 ASSEMBLY = It 00, . sos.cmifs o vheioihs ois s sio s o o4 s o shataire 1
38 C 11110 COLLAR = It podr L. ool i e o s iete o sis o o sie o wiisrie siiadbge o le 1
39 17- 612 BOLT -3/8:%x 3/4 8. HA. " c.c v v cotie v oo 5 o o s e e 5 55 o0 1
40 C 11102 BRACKET - hanger mtg. (130, 150, 2110 & 2310 - 36"

UNItS) “eieie oo & s s 0w ekl

Printed in U. S. A.

January, 1968






7

N

"y

MODEL C36S, CT36S, C48S, AND CT48S SNOW THROWER

CASE MODEL 130,

EF. PART NO.
C 11089
C 11090
C 11108
C 10883
13- 512
14- 620
92- 6
195- 24
C 11107
10 C 11114
11 95- 5
12 92- 5
13 15- 105
14 C 11117
15 C 11356

OCoo-Jgo vk wN KD

16 O 4284-CS

17  85- 58
18 C 11092
19 C 11357
20 C 11106
21 14- 614
22 C 11124
23 C 11109

GEAR

11117
25683
11119
11225
25- 205
192- 19
195- 20
NSS

C 11118
-.C 11120

Q30

O O-IJDu WD

10 C 11121
11 C 11122

12 13- 528
13 C 11123

Printed in U. S. A.

AND RANCHER COMPACT TRACTORS
GEAR BOX MOUNTING

HABAN NO. DESCRIPTION
3065 ROD:!= cluteh. « = vtv o feetei ot o7 516 o1 5s @ o oo
3068 KNOB = 1Ot s cuoieo.o o se sils s s's/s 5 68800
5069 SUPPORT - clutchrod- « « « « ¢« c e o e e v v oo e
PIN-safety. - cccoceoocccnconasscanss
BOLT - 5/16 x 3/4 N.C. HEX+ - - « + ¢ e o s v v o o«
BOLT - 3/8x1-1/4 N.F. HEX « + + = o+ o oo v v
LOCKWASHER - 3/8 - -+« e s vt v oo v eeeennn
WASHER - plain 3/8 -+ =+ =« st ovecnennnns
5067 COVER - gearbOX « « ¢ + =« o o s v s oo v o s o nnnn
3346 SPACER - gearbox « « + + == s oo s« 0 W
WASHER - plain B/16 « ot v o vt e
LOCKWASHER = 5/16 + - ¢« e e v v v e et v eenn
NUT - 5/16 N.C.HeX: + ¢ ¢ ¢ ot 0 oeuceeeoeans
4612 GEAR BOX - (Repairs see below)- « - - ; N - e
5176 RETAINER = belt « o ¢ o 5 s 5. 55 % 8 N\
KEY - square 3/16 X 1- « « « ¢ o v o o » * * *
SCREW - set 5/16-18 x 1/4 Sq. oint
3252 PULLEY - 4" OD - « - « - - ¢ - }@ ........
SPACER - (48' Units) - - - \0 ..........
5063 BRACKET - gearbox mouptiga\y-" « « « « « =« « -
BOLT - 3/8x 7/8 N.F. H&&k \\ « -« c ¢ o e oot

3742 BELT - 51390 « « + - ((NT v v eveeeeen.
5071 STRAP - gearbox ti&& ...............

BOX COMPGC

4612 ) R T T R R A 1
A G = Shaft o « c s e e vo v oo s oo s osecsosansoncsss 2
4611 ING = SHAfte » o o o5 o 0 00 o 50 o o o0 o o ato s o83 60600 & s 4
4610 AP RING - Dearing: - » =+ ==+ + o s s s ossoosennsnnn. 4
%NUT - 5/16 N.C. Hex- ++ s+ st cceeeccececenne e, 4
@ LOCKWASHER = 5/16 =« + + s+ s s s oo 4
@ WASHER - plain 5/16 ............................. 8
HOUSING - (Order C 11117 assembly)
3847 PLUG = Oil* » *+ v v v oo et oscesacccessonssossncessns 2
4586 SHAFT AND GEAR - output 32T (Replace as a pair with
Cl1121) - v v v o v s e mmse e seeaaae e tesaseee e 1
4587 SHAFT AND GEAR - input 22T (Replace as a pair with
(o B 5 1.1) TR 1
4608 GASKET - housSing: + =+ » »+ s s oo s s o s o meonsoceeennn 1
BOLT - 5/16 X 1-1/4 N.C. Hex - =+ - s s meceee oo, 4
4606 SPACER + + ¢+ + ¢+ c0ecctescossososasescscscssssssss 4

............

...........

-----------

...........

-----------

...........

November, 1966

15

180 AND COLT MODEL DELUXE, SUPER, SUPER H






N

17

MODEL D36S, SB36. D48S, AND SB48 SNOW THROWER

CASE MODEL

2712 COMPACT TRACTORS
GEAR BOX MOUNTING

120, 150, 190 AND COLT MODEL 2110, 2310, 2510, AND

REF. PART NO. HABAN NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D
1 C 11107 5067 COVER - ZEATDOX « + + + ¢ s s s e s ot s v s onnnneeenennssssss 1
2 14- 620 BOLT -3/8X1-1/4 N.F. HeX + + + »+ s oot esssesassoccecns 2
sud 92-71 .8 LOCKWASHER = 3/8 « « « + « « e e v o e eeenenaenennnns 4
4 95~ 6 WASHER - plain 3/8 « - « e ¢ e ccv v e teeesococcncsenccns 4
5 C 11114 3346 SPACER - GEATDOX =« = = = e« s v oo o s s v o oo s sononannnnns 2
6 O 4284-CS KEY-Square 3/16 X 1.« v v v vinonncnnasosscsnscensse 2
7 85 58 SCREW - set 5/16 x 1/2 N.C. Sq. Hd. Cup Point « « + + + + « + + « - 4
8 C 11092 3252 PULLEY <A OD « » « 5 50b « « P ain v Fo o oo b i 5603 s n iy 1
9 14- 614 BOLT ~3/B % T/BN.F HeX: - + Vs cls s as s samunsseans s sie 2
10 C 11106 5063 BRACKET - ZEATDOX « + « + = «  « o+ s st oo eocneneenennen. 1
11 C 11514 5137 BEET = SVAD o ¢ 510 o Shabich bive o w10, o w o35 0 ajio 8 5 e o #i1a & 5.5 el 1
12 13- 512 BOLT - 6/1B X 3/8 HCHHOK « » « v « v =0 o s 00 a'% 056 60m s s o s 1
13 92- 5 LOCKWASHER = 5/16 « ¢« « « v oottt it oo v e v onenneneans 1
14 95- 5 WASHER - plain 5/16. « - « o v v v oo e o[\ + s ot s o vosoosons 1
15 - C 11117 4612 GEARBOX (Repairs see page 15) - « -\ (M« e v e e vee e 1
16 C 11109 5071 STRAP - gearbox tie « - -« -« .. 1
17 C 411515 5138 PULLEY-4"0OD3V .« .. ... @ 1

Printed in U. S. A.

November, 1966

5]

g



18
NUMERICAL INDEX
PART PAGE REF. PART PAGE REF. PART PAGE REF.
NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. NO.
B 12470 3 3 C 11083 3 19 c 11117 15 14
B 12470 7 3 C 11083 7 19 c 11117 17 15
B 12471 3 3 C 11084 5 43 Ci “11118 15 8
B 12471 7 3 C 11084 9 43 C 11119 15 2
B 12473 3 3 C 11085 3 27 C 11120 15 9
B 12473 7 3 C 11085 7 27 c 11121 15 10
B 12501 3 4 C 11087 5 52 c 11122 15 11
B 12501 7 4 C 11087 9 52 Cc 11123 15 13
B 12502 3 4 C 11088 5 53 C 11124 15 22
B 12562 7 4 C 11088 9 53 C 11225 15 3
B 12503 3 4 C 11089 15 1 C 11298 11 28
B 12503 7 4 C 11090 11 27 C 11298 13 20
C 10883 11 36 C 11090 13 19 C 11299 11 30
C 10883 13 35 C 11090 15 2 C 11299 13 26
C 10883 15 4 C 11091 11 12 C 11355 11 9
C 10898 11 31 C 11092 15 18 C 11356 15 15
C 10898 13 25 C 11092 17 8 C 57 15 19
C 11059 13 36 C 11093 11 18 (6= 3 1
C 11060 3 1 C 11093 13 15 38 7 1
C 11060 7 1 C 11094 11 13 1) 1439 3 32
C 11061 3 2 C 11094 13 9< 11439 7 32
C 11061 7 2 C 11095 11 11440 3 13
C 11062 3 38 C 11095 13 X © C 11440 7 13
C 11062 7 C C 11441 3 39
C 11063 11 C C 11441 7 39
C 11065 3 C C 11442 3 21
C 11065 7 C C 11442 7 21
C 11066 3 c C 11443 5 46
C 11066 7 C C 11443 9 46
C 11067 3 C C 11444 3 30
C 11067 7 C C 11444 7 30
C 11068 3 c C 11446 3 35
C 11068 7 c C 11445 11 26
C 11069 3 C C 11445 13 18
C 11069 7 C 11446 7 35
C 11070 5 C 11447 11 41
C 11070 7 C 11447 13 28
C 11071 3 C 11513 13 27
C 11071 7 C C 11514 17 11
C- 11072 3 C C 11515 17 17
C 11072 7 C C 11516 11 19
C 11073 3 C C 11516 13 14
C 11073 7 C C 11517 9 54
C 11074 3 = C 11518 5 42
C 11074 7 C C 11518 9 42
C 11075 3 C 0 4284-CS 15 16
C 11075 7 C 0 4284-CS 17 6
C 11076 3 s T 25683 15 1
C 11076 7 C NSS 15 7
C 11078 5 c
C 11078 9 C HARDWARE CODE NUMBERS
C 11079 3 C
;, C 11079 3 C 11- 410 3 14
C 11079 7 c 11= 410 7 14
C 11080 5 C 11= 512 3 31
C 11080 9 C 11~ 512 7 31
C 11081 5 C 11~ 616 11 1
C 11082 5 C 11 616 13 1

4

~

OSSP e A e - ¥ _,A,‘. st o oS




NUMERICAL INDEX

PART PAGE REF.  PART PAGE REF.  PART PAGE REF.
NO. NO. NO. NoO. NO. NO. NO. NO. NO.
13- 48 3 17 92- 6 17 3
13- 48 7 17 92- 8 5 56
13- 412 3 29 92- 8 9 56
13- 412 7 29 92- 8 11 39
13- 510 3 8 92- 8 13 30
13- 510 7 8 95- 5 15 i
13- 512 5 44 95- 5 17 14
13- 512 9 44 95- 6 17 4
13- 512 15 5 98- 8 5 57
13- 512 17 12 95- 8 9 57
13- 515 11 6 95- 8 11 40
13- 528 15 12 95- 8 13 29
13- 532 3 12 95- 16 3 20
13- 532 7 12 95- 22 3 11
13- 616 13 8 95- 22 7 11
13- 620 11 4 96- 16 7 20
13- 620 13 4 126- 16 5
13- 812 11 38 126- 16 9
13- 812 11 38 131~ 307 5
13- 812 13 31 131- 307 5
13- 820 3 33 131- 350 @ 15
13- 820 7 33 131- 350 \} 15
13- 820 13 32 131- 508 36
13- 824 5 58 131- 508 @ 7 36
13- 824 9 58 131- 508 % 11 20
13- 840 11 22 131- 50 13 5
13- 840 13 24 187- 3 10
14- 614 15 21 18 7 10
14- 614 17 9 15 5
14- 620 15 6 o 3 37
14- 620 17 Qﬁ X g2 q 37
15- 105 15 1& 3. 32 3 34
17- 612 11 NT193- 32 7 34
17- 612 13 - 195- 20 15 6
25- 105 5 \\4 195- 22 11 14
25- 105 s@ 195- 22 13 10
25- 105 %y 10 195- 24 11 7
25- 106 D 3 195- 24 15 8
25- 106 (@ 3 195- 26 5 50
25- 128 @ 13 33 195- 26 9 50
25- 148 5 51 195- 521 3 18
25- 148 5 55 195- 521 7 18
25- 148 9 51 219- 6 3 22
25- 148 9 55 219- 6 7 22
25- 148 11 23
25- 148 13 23
25- 205 15 4
85- 58 3 28
85- 58 7 28
85- 58 15 17
85- 58 17 7
92- 5 3 7
92- 5 7 7
92- 5 15 12
92- 5 17 13
92- 6 11 2
92- 6 13 2
92- 6 15 7




parts Catalod

HERE'S YOUR SET
OF REVISION PAGES
TO KEEP YOUR PARTS
DEPT. UP-TO-DATE!

Revision No.1

988

TO PAGES

9=10, 11=12, 1

parts Catalo%&%

=0
Haban 36" an@ Snow Thrower

0@5 |
Insert the ;§§§§§ed revised pages in your copy of the -

above Cata

This g has been printed in loose leaf style to
all ur Parts Department to keep their Catalogs
and up-to-date. Insert these pages promptly
ir proper places. Remove and destroy the pages
replace.

J.1. CASE CO.
Est. 1842 Racine, Wisconsin, U. S. A.

Issued February 1968

Printed in U.S.A.



MODEL D36S, SB36.

D48S, AND SB48 SNOW THROWER

9

CASE MODEL 120, 150, 190 AND COLT MODEL 2110, 2310, 2510, AND

REF. PART NO.
41 25- 105
42 C 11518
43 C 11084
44 13- 512
45 131- 307
46 C 11078
46 C 11443
47 126- 16
48 C 11080
50 195- 26
51 25- 148
52 C 11087
53 C 11088

54 C 11517
55 25- 148
56  92- 8
57  95- 8

58 13- 824

Printed in U. S. A.

2712 COMPACT TRACTORS
AUGER ASSEMBLY (CONTD.)

HABAN NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D
NUT = 5/165N.C. HEX. -« %snd®@ o o o2 ouodialur ot e oie o » aietiel brionisl s s 6
GM9417098 WASHER. - Special « « oin®aiie s ametel s sigin’e @ v aioro o alle s oie UAR
3042 PULLEY = 1dler « « RSt o oo’ o 8570 wge o obe o o o 5606 o sie 50 s 1
BOLT™ 5/16 x 3/4 Hex £-o-ts - « 355 = & = = e cgfiatye oo s o o s s os s UAR
NUT - lock, 5/16 N.C. HEeX - «s/c oo e e s o s s o v o esesoneons UAR
4801 SPROCKET AND JACKSHAFT - (36" Units): « + = « e« e v e v v v on 1
5088 SPROCKET AND JACKSHAFT - (48" Units): = « e+ ¢ = v e v v v v v v 1
KEY - Woodruff, HOULS oo o o o N hilobe o s o 8 e DRSS e e e 1
3034 IBUSHING : w15 < s s o o S oo oz re sils o & o0/ o o o, ale oo o & Wy o Lo ol eny 2
WASHERFADIAN T/ 167 St vo cxeis s« o el o o180 o s 0 oo isns BualEln 4
NUT Sjam1/2N.C, HOX 2% s ceos n oo oo oo e oo i voe osishofh 5
3247 HOGKEE SPTing: ¥« ™ o Suth o o ciie o & e = o5 Thei 50 & & 616 Simhophtore 1
4798 SPRING = dleX i« » « s o siis o aie s o oo o oo Se sife. soa s s o ia ol & 1
5131 ANCHOR - idler Spring « « ¢ « « « ¢ e o oo R s o e v oo v o ovsoses 1
NUTET/2UN.C.oBex e « o oo o o0 a0 5 NS R e 5
LOCKWASHER .- 1/2% %« « oo « 5 5.0 N1 Blle: s 5o e At e 1

WASHER - pIain 1/2 « « « « « o = o o (N o e oo v vvnonnnnn. 1
BOLT - 1/2 x 1-1/2 N.C. Hex. @ .................. 1

November, 1966






MODEL C36S, CT36S, C48S, AND CT48S SNOW THROWER

CASE MODEL 130,

REF. PART NO

1 11-
2 92-
3 25-
4 13-
5 C
6 13-
7 195-
8 C
9 C
10 25-
11 C
12 C
13 C
14 195-
15 C
16 C
17 C
18 C
19 C
20 131-
21 C
22 13-
23  25-
24 C
25 C
26 C
27 C
28 C
29 C
30 C
31 C
32 C
33 17-
3¢ C
35 C
36 C
37 C
38 13-
39 92-
40 95-
41 C

42 C

Printed in U. S. A.

616

6

106
620
11099
515
24
11098
11355
105
11063
11091
11094
22
11095
11096
11097
11093
11516
508
14082

840
148
11100
11101
11445
11090
11298
11103
11299
10898
11105
612
11110
11104
10883
11111
812

8

8
11447
11102

AND RANCHER COMPACT TRACTORS
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY

HABAN NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D
BOLT-3/8x1Rd. Hd. Sq. NeCK . « « « « v v et e vt o vevocnenn 4
LOCKWASHER =:3/8 . .« o « o« ¢ o5 s a0 s aisishe sais ooiesosiesss 18
BT ~ 8/ O MOCEBOR. o o v o co v 52 0B 0n im0 s Povossnssvgeis 14
BOLT -3/8x1-1/4N.C.HEX . . .c.iccoocsensnsnonsanss 7

3700 PR UNNION . . i fa e crasie oo o % 6% 5 61 o5 & shile s sl @ siss o ste » o 9
BOLT =" 3/8 X1 N.C.THEX = t.': & « » = o oo & « §4e o slae =3 o sileris ks 10
WASHER -plain 3/8 . . ... ... ittt 4

3274-A ARM -guide. . . . . .. .ttt it ittt et e o e oo enconoons 4

5167 BRACKET - liftpivot .........cccccceeececececcense 2
NUT =5/16 N.C. HeX . . .. coocoveococonocsonoasocssoe 2

5072 RETAINER -belt . ... ... ittt iieeeecocooansocsons 1

5126 STUD-beltretainer .. ... c"c e cioocoodocesossossesios 1

3852 CRANK = Mt . . cii o o sio s 5 o/ ioiis sis i w555 o SBeie o 5 85 o &0 osl st 1
WASHER < plafnB/8 . . ... ot cceccssvasncssnannsse 1

4795 GUIDE = CTankK . . . . v o v v oo ovovo i s svnromsnnnsees 1

3849 SPRING = Iift } < % o'v o5 ois o s wle NN \Diors et e lare e ohoninl s wie 1

5056 ANCHOR - spring . . ... c .. .. N s ol et ae e e e s el e aiis 1

4748 LIFT ASSEMBLY, - .+ v v oo sl O e e et 1

4792 BRACE- arm « « « « e« v o v - - @ ..................... 1
NUT - lock 3/8 N.C. He e NI il e o e e 3

5055 BRACKET - hanger mo 0, Super "H'" and

Rancher 48" units) « « « « e ¢ o v 1
BX o e o ol o bie e o B e Gw W @ e s w 2
............................ 2

4796 9 ARM - StaCK PEAOIRNN: « « =« e e e o oo o oo oonnocsososssnsnse 1

4744 = ROD-chute-faR$fd] . .« o v o c vt ecececoansscscosessscs 1

GMO9420165 NUT - 5/16\GtaAMNDEd « - « o « o ¢ o v oo v v v v o oo oo cnconenonn 1

3068 33009 2 KNOB-dOMNSTL)) - ¢ ¢« c c e e o v v oo o eooesosccnssssssons 1

4838 2 GROMMIE-TOH. « 55 . St e i o6 o stis s sie s o oile o a8 s o vois 4 1t

4180 909090 TUBENUB . & . ¢t v vt ettt ettt eeeececssccscocccosas 1

3080 9@ 092 DERNNCIEVES oo s e v oo s sas o s deidis o et btle e aiee o eleie oo 4

.................................... 4

5062 3 \\BAR = SUPPOIt - - + o o« « t oo oo e et aoocosesnnsssssanns 2

@ LT - Sq. hd. 3/8X3/4 N.C.v v v v v v v oo nnnnnnnnnnnens 1

4523 (dz ................................ 1
4161 """)) ROD = Llift- « « « « ¢ ¢ et t e et v oo e o cosocosenonecnsccsss 1
@, .................................... 1

@ PIN = CleViS « ¢« ¢ c ¢ ¢ s 6 e 0 s o s 0 s ceeeosccocescsscossscoece 1
BOLT - 1/2x3/4 N.C. Hex (48" Units) - - - « « ¢ e v v e v e e e v v 2
LOCKWASHER - 1/2 (48" Units). « « « « « v v e v v et te v oo e e 2
WASHER - plain 1/2 (48" Units). « « « v v v v v v v ovoeceonnos 2
BRACKET - stop (48" Units) - - -« « e v v v v e i e iiie e e 1

5057 BRACKET - hanger mtg. (130, deluxe & super 36" units ...... 1

January, 1968

180 AND COLT MODEL DELUXE, SUPER, SUPER H






MODEL D36S,

SB36. D48S, AND SB48 SNOW THROWER

13

CASE MODEL 120,150, 190 AND COLT MODEL 2110, 2310, 2510, AND

REF. PART NO.

OO0 00U WD -

Printed in U. S. A.

11- 616
92- 6
25- 106
13- 620
131- 508
C 11099
C 11098
13- 616
C 11094
195- 22
C 11095
C 11096
C 11097
C 11516
C 11093
C 11100
C 11101
C 11445
C 11090
C 11298
C 11103
C 14082
25- 148
13- 840
C 10898
C 11299
C 12814
C 11447
95- 8
92- 8
13- 812
13- 820
25- 128
c 11111
C 10883
C 11059
C 11104
C 11110
17- 612
C 11102

3700
3274

3852

4795
3849
5056
4792
4748
4796
4744

2712 COMPACT TRACTORS
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY

HABAN NO.

-A

GM9420165

3068
4338
4180
5055

3980
5132

3398
5129
41
4

5057

%

o

DESCRIPTION REQ'D
BOLT -3/8x 1Rd. Hd. Sq. NeckK . . ... ...t vvunnunnn.. <4
LOCKWASHER - 3/8 . .. . . ...........cciiuuneenn.. 13
NUT =8/8 NG HIOR 0, 1o i et v sis i b e wim i 6 e v 13
BOLT -3/8x1-1/4 N.C.Hex ... .........couueuuunn.. 7
NUT - Lock 3/8 NCHEX TT o ona v o » 55 s & v 5 s ile i bk s b s 5
PRUNNION [ 5 o e i i ire e oLDR e o < aiiia¥als o o o0l 57 S s 9
ARMi= euidel s ST L e o i s e s T o el s e 4
BOLT - 3/8X 1 N.C. HEX ... .icoeceunsonocossancnonss 5
CRANK = M1t -, .. Moo oo &S00 L0 o diaie o ot S5 o olies o el etiarel o 1
WASHER - Dlain 878. " < s s v v sps s0 s 0 86 5 060 5o 0 o < nas s o o 1
GUIDES=CTANK TN ¢ o <o 5 e oo s o 5 5o & 5 5@ 5 55 5w e okoBofie s 5 1
o 220 0 0N @ B s s O 5 e I ey e S e e e e 1
ANCHOR S=SPELINE: =« o0 o 5 26%e o 010 o ol0 s o 08 o si's s siio o oo f o by b

NUT - stamped 5/16.......
KNOB-rod. . .. ..... .

BRACE - AFINT. & ¢ 5 « oo o s 5166 o o aiis o sfRDs 810 o 5 5% & & 5% 5i[akeyels 1
LIFT ASSEMBLY. . ... .o ..... N N . 1
ARM -stackrod . .......... : ) e e e e e 1
ROD - stack control 1

BRACKET - hanger mtg
NUT - jam
BOLT - 1/2 x 2-
PIN - safety . .
PIN - clevi

IN —safety <. = & 5% o i 5 s eoofiotte dls o%e o 5 ooy o en. b o) o ils oure, o0
EXTENSION - LIt 1eVer ... . . oo e cfb o oh oo o oo o o o0 e 1
ASSEMBLY - Lift OO . cucqe v ofls o o'elarate B o s s & 50 a0 s ¢ slore s 1
COLLAR = Lft mort 2 s, e e et ofe e o ciiie v oo o 0 v oot 1
BOLT - 3/8 X3/4SQ HAd. « o v v v v ot et ettt e e eeeeeeennn 1
BRACKET - hanger mtg. (130, 150, 2110 & 2310 - 36"

UNIES) o ¢ ainio o ainie o siale 1

January, 1968






Be Safe...
— Insist on
GENU@‘
¥
@\ PARTS!
B
oA T
%\/
_IANT
(C &7

Romantini 3000 11-66 L™



